PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence B. Jordan	08/21/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wi-Tronix, LLC	
Street Address:	413 Foxborough Trail	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11464095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 207-1000

Email: ipdocket@sachnoff.com

Correspondent Name: Chirag Patel

Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-7507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210678.0003

Chirag Patel NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

500153463

source=Wi-Tronixassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018274 FRAME: 0617

source=Wi-Tronixassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018274 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lawrence B. Jordan, residing at 413 Foxborough Trail, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", has invented a certain new and useful Invention for UNIVERSAL EVENT/DATA RECORDER SYSTEM ("Invention"), which is fully set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed on August 11, 2006 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/464,095; and

WHEREAS, Wi-Tronix, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company having a principal office and place of business at 413 Foxborough Trail, Bolingbrook, Illinois, 60440, United States of America together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE" desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said Invention, as herewith more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the ASSIGNOR from the ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said Invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE, it's successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said Invention may issue; and all priority rights available under all applicable International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree, for myself and my legal representatives, that I will assist the ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the Invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, investing in the ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving the Invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers which may be requested by the ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal

PATENT REEL: 018274 FRAME: 0619

Attorney Docket No. 210678.0003 Filing Date: August 11, 2006

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications, make all rightful declarations and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries;

And the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, are hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 21 day of August, 2006.

Lawrence B. Jordan

RECORDED: 09/19/2006